

Executive Department Dover

EXECUTIVE ORDER
NUMBER ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN

TO: Heads of All State Departments and Agencies

RE: Amendment of Executive Order Number Eighty-Three Entitled "Establishment of an Advisory Council on State Salary

Administration", as amended by Executive Order Number One

Hundred Four.

WHEREAS, by Executive Order Number Eighty-Three, the Governor established the Advisory Council on State Salary Administration; and

WHEREAS, an additional member is deemed desirable to better reflect all sectors of State employees;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SHERMAN W. TRIBBITT, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby order and declare as follows:

1. Paragraph 7(b) of Executive Order Number Eighty-Three is hereby amended by adding:

(12) Delaware Educational Secretaries Association.

day of November

Governor

ATTEST:

Secretary of State